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Reported issue – 
location and 
requested action 

Date 
reported 

Highways 
reference 
number 

Follow up 
date 

SCC Highways latest Update 

5 Pot holes on 

Stocks Lane 

Bramshall 

Junction of stocks 

lane and Stone 

Lane 

ST14 5NE 

05.04.2016 4043109 

4043863 

05.04.2016 

12.04.2016 

24.06.2016 

10.08.2016 

20.09.2016 

28.02.2017 

14.04.2017 

22.08.2017 

13.09.2017 

03.11.2017 

27.07.2018 

18.09.2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Enquiry closes on Highways 

System, waiting to be scheduled. 

Speed hump – 

request a new one 

be installed on the 

corner of St 

Michaels Road, 

Cedar Drive and 

Hollington Lane , 

StramshallST14 

5AQ 

06.09.2016 4057434 20.09.2016 

28.02.2017 

01.03.2017 

01.05.2018 

18.09.2018 

 

 

 

Closed on Highways, as funding 

requested on the DHP funding with 

Cllr P Atkins fund. 

Gully blocked by 

Knightsland farm, 

quee lane, 

Willslock 

ST14 8PW 

20.09.2016 4058863 10.10.2016 

28.02.2017 

22.08.2017 

15.05.2018 

18.09.2018 

 

 

Still to be scheduled.  

Pot hole and 

flattened 

black/white posts 

on corner of 

A522/Waterloo 

Farm, Pigeonhay 

Lane, Beamhurst, 

ST14 5dy 

21.10.2017 4094161 24.10.2017 

01.03.2018 

23.05.2018 

10.07.2018 

18.09.2018 

 

 

Still to be scheduled 

17 pot holes from 

32 Broomyclose 

lane, Stramshall, 

ST14 5AN down 

towards the 

playing fields 

ST14 5AX 

21.10.2017 4094165 24.10.2017 

01.03.2018 

15.05.2018 

18.09.2018 

 

 

Waiting to be scheduled. 

Pot hole by 

Spingfields over 

the bridge towards 

23.03.2018 4115305 16.05.2018 

18.09.2018 

 

Waiting to be scheduled. 
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the A522 on St 

Michaels Rd. 

ST14 5AQ 

Pot hole at side of 

road. Lower 

Loxley Farm, 

ST14 8RU 

Loxley House 

ST14 8RZ 

03.04.2018 4117022 13.06.2018 

18.09.2018 

Waiting to be scheduled, but is 

being linked to a task in the area 

linked to 412447 – reported a 

second time, as first visit they 

could not find it and closed it. 

Grove Farm, 

Willslock st14 8nh 

Gully blocked 

06.04.2018 4117873 01.06.2018 

18.09.2018 

Gullies are emptied on a schedule 

that is not control by Highways 

inspector.  

Lower Loxley 

Farm, ST14 8RU 

Pot hole on side of 

verge, as you 

leave brookes 

farm, up the hill to 

Loxely House 

25.04.2018 4121447 16.05.2018 

18.09.2018 

Linked to 4117022 

Will be linked to tasks in area 

Spath Roundabout 

– Mc Donalds the 

old Stramshall 

Road 

ST14 5AD 

Grass is 

overgrown and 

bushes too over 

footpath 

06.06.2018 

 

4126367 03.08.2018 

18.09.2018 

Work has been raised, not team 

not yet allocated for task. 

The corner after 

cottages, on 

Stafford Road, 

Lower Loxely,  

The hedges and 

trees on Corner 

overgrown and 

blocking visibility. 

used ST14 8RX 

as postcode for 

location. 

12.06.2018 4127067 20.07.2018 

18.09.2018 

Added to report a recent fatal 

accident on this corner.  

 

This is an update to your enquiry 

dated 12/06/2018 in relation to 

STAFFORD ROAD .  

A highways inspector has now 

visited the site and added the 

following notes to the report:  

The trees aren't encroaching the 

carriageway at this time. The area 

will be monitored by way of 

routine inspections. 

2 Gullies by 

Springfield Hse, 

Stramshall, ST14 

5DU. 

They block, so 

have asked for 

them to be put on 

regular 

maintenance plan.  

18.09.2018 4136376   

Trees blocking 

visibility at junction 

of Stafford 

Road/Loxley Lane, 

18.09.2018 4136392   



if looking towards 

Loxely Hall School 

Used ST14 8QB 

as postcode 

 


