0300 111 8000

www.staffordshire.gov.uk/reportit highways@staffordshire.gov.uk

Reported issue –	Date	Highways	Follow up	SCC Highways latest Update
location and	reported	reference	date	SCC Highways latest Opuate
requested action	roportod	number	aato	
5 Pot holes on	05.04.2016	4043109	05.04.2016	
Stocks Lane			12.04.2016	
Bramshall		4043863	24.06.2016	
			10.08.2016	
Junction of stocks			20.09.2016	
lane and Stone			28.02.2017	
Lane			14.04.2017	
			22.08.2017	
ST14 5NE			13.09.2017	
			03.11.2017	
			27.07.2018	L
			18.09.2018	Enquiry closes on Highways
				System, waiting to be scheduled.
Speed hump –	06.09.2016	4057434	20.09.2016	
request a new one			28.02.2017	
be installed on the			01.03.2017	
corner of St			01.05.2018	
Michaels Road,			18.09.2018	
Cedar Drive and				Clased on Highways, as funding
Hollington Lane,				Closed on Highways, as funding
StramshallST14				requested on the DHP funding with
5AQ				Cllr P Atkins fund.
Gully blocked by	20.09.2016	4058863	10.10.2016	
Knightsland farm,			28.02.2017	
quee lane,			22.08.2017	
Willslock			15.05.2018	
			18.09.2018	Still to be scheduled.
ST14 8PW			10.03.2018	
Pot hole and	21.10.2017	4094161	24.10.2017	
flattened	21.10.2017	7004101		
black/white posts			01.03.2018	
on corner of			23.05.2018	
A522/Waterloo			10.07.2018	Still to be scheduled
Farm, Pigeonhay			18.09.2018	
Lane, Beamhurst,				
ST14 5dy				
17 pot holes from	21.10.2017	4094165	24.10.2017	
32 Broomyclose	21.10.2017	1001100	01.03.2018	
lane, Stramshall,			15.05.2018	
ST14 5AN down				
towards the			18.09.2018	Waiting to be scheduled.
playing fields				
ST14 5AX				
	00.00.0040	4115305	16.05.2018	
Pot hole by	23.03.2018	4113303	10.03.2018	
Pot hole by Spingfields over	23.03.2018	4113303	10.03.2018	
	23.03.2018	4113303	18.09.2018	Waiting to be scheduled.

	T	T		
the A522 on St				
Michaels Rd.				
ST14 5AQ				
Pot hole at side of	03.04.2018	4117022	13.06.2018	Waiting to be scheduled, but is
road. Lower			18.09.2018	being linked to a task in the area
Loxley Farm,				linked to 412447 – reported a
ST14 8RU				second time, as first visit they
Loxley House				could not find it and closed it.
ST14 8RZ				
Grove Farm,	06.04.2018	4117873	01.06.2018	Gullies are emptied on a schedule
Willslock st14 8nh				that is not control by Highways
Gully blocked			18.09.2018	inspector.
Lower Loxley	25.04.2018	4121447	16.05.2018	Linked to 4117022
Farm, ST14 8RU				
Pot hole on side of			18.09.2018	Will be linked to tasks in area
verge, as you				
leave brookes				
farm, up the hill to				
Loxely House				
Spath Roundabout	06.06.2018	4126367	03.08.2018	Work has been raised, not team
 Mc Donalds the 				not yet allocated for task.
old Stramshall			18.09.2018	
Road				
ST14 5AD				
Grass is				
overgrown and				
bushes too over				
footpath				
The corner after	12.06.2018	4127067	20.07.2018	Added to report a recent fatal
cottages, on				accident on this corner.
Stafford Road,			18.09.2018	
Lower Loxely,				This is an update to your enquiry
The hedges and				dated 12/06/2018 in relation to
trees on Corner				STAFFORD ROAD .
overgrown and				STATE ONE NOTE:
blocking visibility.				A highways inspector has now
used ST14 8RX				visited the site and added the
as postcode for				following notes to the report:
location.				The trees aren't encroaching the
				carriageway at this time. The area
				will be monitored by way of
2 Cullies by	10.00.2040	4126270		will be monitored by way of
2 Gullies by	18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse,	18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14	18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU.	18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU. They block, so	18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU. They block, so have asked for	18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU. They block, so have asked for them to be put on	18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU. They block, so have asked for them to be put on regular	18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU. They block, so have asked for them to be put on regular maintenance plan.				will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU. They block, so have asked for them to be put on regular maintenance plan. Trees blocking	18.09.2018 18.09.2018	4136376		will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU. They block, so have asked for them to be put on regular maintenance plan. Trees blocking visibility at junction				will be monitored by way of
Springfield Hse, Stramshall, ST14 5DU. They block, so have asked for them to be put on regular maintenance plan. Trees blocking				will be monitored by way of

if looking towards		
Loxely Hall School		
Used ST14 8QB		
as postcode		